
RGVGCA/MERCEDES INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Edinburg Vela = 410 1 Brianne Cheatham (Edinburg Vela) = 95

2 McAllen Memorial = 450 *2 Madeline Ho (Edinburg Vela) = 98

3 PSJA Memorial = 456 3 Frida Flores (Brownsville Rivera) = 98

4 Brownsville Rivera = 457 4 Eliza Cortez (PSJA Memorial) = 105

5 Mercedes = 467 5 Londyn Sosa (McAllen Memorial) = 106

6 Brownsville Veterans Memorial = 467 6 Karspen Hepworth (Edinburg Vela) = 107

7 McAllen High = 472 Ashlee Lopez (PSJA Southwest)- ind = 107

8 Donna North = 476 8 Natalia Garza (McAllen Memorial) = 109

9 Weslaco East = 486 9 Cayla Beltran (Edinburg Vela) = 110

Yahilin Sanchez (PSJA Memorial) = 110

* - won scorecard playoff for 2nd place

Date:  January 27, 2025 (Monday)

Field:  48 players

Course:  Llano Grande GC (Mercedes)

Par:  72

Conditions:  Overcast and Wet   60°   6-8 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

6 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

11 Gertrudis Hernandez (Brownsville Porter) = 111

22 Daisy Gomez (Brownsville Porter) = 118

22 Ashlee Marquez (Brownsville Porter) = 118

6 Ashlee Lopez (PSJA Southwest) = 107

15 Pamela Bracamontes (PSJA Southwest) = 112

47 Diana Ramirez (Edinburg Economedes) = 126



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

9 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Edinburg Vela 2nd McAllen Memorial

1 Brianne Cheatham = 95 5 Londyn Sosa = 106

6 Karsen Hepworth = 107 8 Natalia Garza = 109

9 Cayla Beltran = 110 32 Violet Guerra = 121

39 Holly Hayes = 123 20 Riley Henry = 116

2 Madeline Ho = 98 26 Andrea Hernandez = 119

TEAM TOTAL:  = 410 TEAM TOTAL:  = 450

3rd PSJA Memorial 4th Brownsville Rivera

4 Eliza Cortez = 105 3 Frida Flores = 98

26 Alexa Cortez = 119 33 Sophia Ibarra = 122

33 Jessable Delgado = 122 33 Ruby Uribe = 122

41 Anizah Mata = 124 18 Melany Garza = 115

9 Yahilin Sanchez = 110

TEAM TOTAL:  = 456 TEAM TOTAL:  = 457

5th Mercedes 6th Brownsville Veterans Memorial

11 Melanie Martinez = 111 11 Sophia O'Bell = 111

15 Bruna Zamarripa = 112 17 Nhia Garza = 114

22 Mia Cuello = 118 30 Kayla Aldape = 120

47 Emily Oyoque = 126 44 Shaila Rodriguez = 125

33 Gloria Molina = 122

TEAM TOTAL:  = 467 TEAM TOTAL:  = 467

7th McAllen High 8th Donna North

30 Ella Butters = 120 26 Ana Alegria = 119

26 Gabriella Saenz = 119 33 Priscilla Rodriguez = 122

33 Leah Castañeda = 122 21 Brisa Aguilar = 117

44 Chanel De Leon = 125 22 Jamie Martinez = 118

11 Emma Liguez = 111

TEAM TOTAL:  = 472 TEAM TOTAL:  = 476

9th Weslaco East

41 Mia Moreno = 124

18 Edith Moreno = 115

44 Brianna Monsivais = 125

39 Karime Lopez = 123

41 Emily Gamez = 124

TEAM TOTAL:  = 486



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Total

1 Brianne Cheatham Edinburg Vela 95

2 Madeline Ho Edinburg Vela 98

3 Frida Flores Brownsville Rivera 98

4 Eliza Cortez PSJA Memorial 105

5 Londyn Sosa McAllen Memorial 106

6 Karsen Hepworth Edinburg Vela 107

Ashlee Lopez (ind) PSJA Southwest 107

8 Natalia Garza McAllen Memorial 109

9 Cayla Beltran Edinburg Vela 110

Yahilin Sanchez PSJA Memorial 110

11 Melanie Martinez Mercedes 111

Sophia O'Bell Brownsville Veterans Memorial 111

Emma Liguez McAllen High 111

Gertrudis Hernandez (ind) Brownsville Porter 111

15 Bruna Zamarripa Mercedes 112

Pamela Bracamontes (ind) PSJA Southwest 112

17 Nhia Garza Brownsville Veterans Memorial 114

18 Melany Garza Brownsville Rivera 115

Edith Moreno Weslaco East 115

20 Riley Henry McAllen Memorial 116

21 Brisa Aguilar Donna North 117

22 Mia Cuello Mercedes 118

Jamie Martinez Donna North 118

Daisy Gomez (ind) Brownsville Porter 118

Ashlee Marquez (ind) Brownsville Porter 118

26 Andrea Hernandez McAllen Memorial 119

Alexa Cortez PSJA Memorial 119

Gabriella Saenz McAllen High 119

Ana Alegria Donna North 119

30 Kayla Aldape Brownsville Veterans Memorial 120

Ella Butters McAllen High 120

32 Violet Guerra McAllen Memorial 121

33 Jessable Delgado PSJA Memorial 122

Sophia Ibarra Brownsville Rivera 122

Ruby Uribe Brownsville Rivera 122

Gloria Molina Brownsville Veterans Memorial 122

Leah Castañeda McAllen High 122

Priscilla Rodriguez Donna North 122

39 Holly Hayes Edinburg Vela 123

Karime Lopez Weslaco East 123

41 Anizah Mata PSJA Memorial 124

Mia Moreno Weslaco East 124

Emily Gamez Weslaco East 124

44 Shaila Rodriguez Brownsville Veterans Memorial 125

Chanel De Leon McAllen High 125



Brianna Monsivais Weslaco East 125

47 Emily Oyoque Mercedes 126

Diana Ramirez (ind) Edinburg Economedes 126


